

PROGRAM CERTIFICATION

Re: "Masterclass in Complete Staff Work" of Center for Global Best **Practices Foundation, Inc. (CGBP)**

2200631 Number

Promulgated: 09 December 2022

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Civil Service Commission (CSC) approved the Amended Implementing Guidelines on the Accreditation of Learning and Development Institutions (ALDI) under CSC Resolution No. 2100220 dated 02 March 2021 amending CSC Resolution No. 1600770 dated 13 July 2016;

WHEREAS, Section V., Paragraph 4.b of the Amended Implementing Guidelines on ALDI requires that the submitted designs of the programs, courses, and/or services of the institution shall be certified in line with the accreditation of the institution:

WHEREAS, Center for Global Best Practices Foundation, Inc. is an existing ALDI that was accredited on 24 November 2021 has requested to have its program entitled "Masterclass in Complete Staff Work" be certified; and

WHEREAS, after an evaluation of the supporting documents submitted, the "Masterclass in Complete Staff Work" of Center for Global Best Practices Foundation, Inc. has been found to have satisfactorily met all the program/course certification criteria.

WHEREFORE, the CSC RESOLVES to certify the program/course entitled "Masterclass in Complete Staff Work" within the validity period of the accreditation granted to the Center for Global Best Practices Foundation, Inc.

Quezon City.

ATTY! KARLO A. B. NOGRALES

Chairperson

RDES A. LIZADA

Commissioner

ATTY. KYAN ALVIN R. ACOSTA

Commissioner

Attested by:

KATHERINE LIMARE-DELMORO

Director IV Commission Secretariat and Liaison Office